The Adjustment Budget for 2019/20 is cash funded with a surplus of R306 115 as 

per the B Schedule. 

1.5. The operating revenue Adjustment Budget increased by R2.7 million. 

1.6. The operating expenditure Adjustment Budget increased by R 1.8 million. 

1.7. The capital Adjustment Budget increase by R 868 000.00 (eight hundred and sixty-

eight thousand). 

2. That the Adjustment Budget 2019/20 operating expenditure of R198 571 637 as per the 

B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

3. That the Adjustment Budget 2019/20 capital expenditure of R3 878 000.00 as per the B 

Schedule is tabled for approval.